
Parent Communication Overview 2023/24
Junior School



Who to contact if you have a question
Please follow the steps below

Please contact the Class Teacher in the first instance.

Class teacher 
or Assistant 

teacher
Phase Leader

Matthew Hunt-Brown
Interim Head of Junior School

mhunt-brown@haileyburyalmaty.kz   

Flora Graham
Interim Junior School Deputy Head

fgraham@haileyburyalmaty.kz  

1 2

3

4 5

Radha Pandya
Deputy Head

rpandya@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Simon Mills
Headmaster

smills@haileyburyalmaty.kz 



Contacts

Year 
Group Class Teacher Assistant Teacher

RCB Claire Boyle 
Cboyle@haileyburyalmaty.kz  

Zhanerke Ainakulova
Zainakulova@haileyburyalmaty.kz  
Saltanat Khassanova
Skhassanova@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

RLW Laura Williams 
LWilliams@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Balnur Nurtayeva
Bnurtayeva@haileyburyalmaty.kz 
Alina Zhaparova
Azhaparova@haileyburyalmaty.kz

RNA Natalie Ahern
Nahern@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Nailya Zholdina
Nzholdina@haileyburyalmaty.kz
Kundyz Kosher
Kkosher@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

1AD Abigail Dook 
Adook@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Assel Ibrakhimova 
Aibrakhimova@haileyburyalmaty.kz
Aigerim Alpysbayeva 
Aalpysbayeva@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

1SE Siobhan Entwistle
Sentwistle@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Mereke Abilday
Mabilday@haileyburyalmaty.kz 
Tokzhan Belgibay
Tbelgibay@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

1JE Jemma Elson
Jelson@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Roza Kossayeva 
Rkossayeva@haileyburyalmaty.kz
Aizhan Smailova
Asmailova@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

2ZKW Zeynep Kızıltepe-Winter 
Zwinter@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Zhadyra Kuchshanova 
Zkuchshanova@haileyburyalmaty.kz

2RPU Robyn Purdie
Rpurdie@haileyburyalmaty.kz

Nazerke Kosherbek
Nkosherbek@haileyburyalmaty.kz 
Kulzhan Inkarbekova 
Kinkarbekova@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Year 
Group Class Teacher Assistant Teacher

2SM Sarah Martin 
Smartin@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Elnara Serikova
Eserikova@haileyburyalmaty.kz 
Aigerim Mendekenova
Amendekenova@haileyburyalmaty.kz

3JN
Jo Nolan
Jnolan@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Gaukhar Tuletova 
Gtuletova@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

3RG
Richard Gorman 
Rgorman@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Leila Khochshanova
Lkhochshanova@haileyburyalmaty.kz

3BG
Benis George 
Bgeorge@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Aigul Svetlichnaya
Asvetlichnaya@haileyburyalmaty.kz

4CF
Caron Fitzpatrick 
Cfitzpatrick@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Meruyert Askarova
Maskarova@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

4BSP
Benjamin Spencer 
Bspencer@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Nazerke Beisembek
Nbeisembek@haileyburyalmaty.kz

4DM
Darren Martin
Dmartin@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Inara Alybekova
Ialybekova@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

5JG
James Gray
Jgray@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Aigerim Sultan
Asultan@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

5DS
 Daniel Scott
Dscott@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Togzhan Temirbolatova
Ttemirbolatova@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

5LB
Lauren Bailey 
Lbailey@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Nargiz Nurdilda 
Nnurdilda@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

6TN
Tomas Nieto
Tnieto@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Raushan Niyazova
Rniyazova@haileyburyalmaty.kz

6OL
Owen Leese
Oleese@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Aktolkyn Yermakhan 
Ayermakhan@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

6SH
Sara Harman 
Sharman@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Akerke Sydykova
Asydykova@haileyburyalmaty.kz   
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Heads of Department

Thematic English 
Lauren Bailey
Lbailey@haileyburyalmaty.kz

James Gray
Jgray@haileyburyalmaty.kz
 

Phonics Mathematics
Jemma Elson
Jelson@haileyburyalmaty.kz

Tomas Nieto
Tnieto@haileyburyalmaty.kz

Phase Leaders

Reception Year 1 & Year 2
Claire Boyle 
Cboyle@haileyburyalmaty.kz

Robyn Purdie
Rpurdie@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Year 3 & Year 4 Year 5 & Year 6
Jo Nolan
Jnolan@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Sara Harman 
Sharman@haileyburyalmaty.kz
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Heads of House

Attlee Bartle Frere
Abigail Dook
Adook@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Peter Gooding 
Pgooding@haileyburyalmaty.kz  

Edmonstone Kipling
Darren Martin
Dmartin@haileyburyalmaty.kz

Alfiya Djinbarova
adjinbarova@haileyburyalmaty.kz 
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Senior Leadership Team Key contacts

Department Name email

Reception Reception@haileyburyalmaty.kz  

IT Itsupport@haileyburyalmaty.kz  

Medical

Gulshara 
Moldakhmetova 
(Doctor)

Gmoldakhmetova@haileyburyalmaty.kz  

Natalya 
Bikbulatova 
(Nurse) 

Nbikbulatova@haileyburyalmaty.kz   

Junior School 
Academic 
Officer

Bakhtiyar 
Alpysbayev Balpysbayev@haileyburyalmaty.kz  

Finance Zhazira 
Nurlybekova Accounts@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

CCA 
Coordinator

Akmaral 
Aliaskarova Aaliaskarova@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Headmaster Deputy Head
Simon Mills Radha Pandya
Smills@haileyburyalmaty.kz Rpandya@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Interim Head of Junior School Interim Junior School Deputy Head
Matthew Hunt-Brown Flora Graham
Mhunt-brown@haileyburyalmaty.kz  Fgraham@haileyburyalmaty.kz 

Bursar
Svetlana Kim
Skim@haileyburyalmaty.kz 
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Key events for parents during 
the year:

Please use the QR code to see the 2023-24 
Term Dates:

Knowledge Day – August 24, 2023

HoHs and HPA Evening – September 19, 2023

New Parents’ Welcome Event – September 19, 
2023

HPA House Events - October 7, 2023

Parents’ Day – October 18, 2023 

Speech Day – June 21, 2024



+7 (727) 355 01 00
112, Al-Farabi Ave.
www.haileybury.kz

Educating future leaders

Haileybury is committed to safeguarding and promoting the welfare of children and young people and expects all staff 
and those connected to the Schools to share this commitment.


